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Semester 1 & Semester 11



Board of Studies — Mass Media

Sr | Name Designation Contact

1 | Dr Shalini R Sinha Chairperson shalini.sinha@kccollege.edu. in

2 | Ms Surya Gune Co-Chairperson | surya.gune@kccollege.edu.in

3 | Dr Vidhi Agrawal Member vidhi.agrawal@kccollege.edu.in

4 | Ms Anjuman Sharma Member anjuman.sharma@kccollege.edu.in
5 | Ms Rifa Patel Member rifapatel@hrcollege.edu

6 | Ms Jasmine Tamboli Member jasmine.tamboli@hrcollege.edu

7 | Ms Sneha Subhedar Member sneha.subhedar@kccollege.edu.in

8 | Mr Sagar Karande Member sagar.karande@kccollege.edu.in

9 | Ms Shruti Joshi Member shruti.joshi@kccollege.edu.in

10 [ Ms Delaveen Tarapore Member delaveen.tarapore@kccollege.edu.in
11 | Ms Nikita Hiwalkar Member nikita.hiwalkar@kccollege.edu.in
12 | Dr Hanif Lakdawala Academic Expert | haniflakdawala@gmail.com

13 | Dr. Rommani Sen- Shitak | Academic Expert | rommani.shitak@hindujacollege.com
14 | Ms. Vibha Singh Industry Expert | vibhajourno9@gmail.com

15 | Mr Sanket Limkar Industry Expert | slimkar70@gmail.com

16 | Mr. Saurav Vats Industry Expert | vats_saurav@yahoo.com

17 | Mr Aditya Mehendale Alumni Member [ aditya.s.mehendale@gmail.com

18 | Ms. Rhea Mistry Alumni Member | rhea.mistryll@gmail.com




Semester — |

Sr. No. Choice Based Credit System Credits

1 Major Courses- 4+4
i) Fundamentals of Sports Management
i) Principles of Management

2 Minor Courses- 4
Introduction to Mass Media

3 Multi-disciplinary Elective Course- 2
Free and Open Source Software

4 Vocational Courses- 1
Basics of Photography

5 Ability Enhancement Courses- 2
Communication Skills in English-1

6 Indian Knowledge System 1

7 Value Added Course 2




Sr Subject Credit | Total Marks
Subject Unit Title
No Code & Title
MAJOR-I History and Evolution of Modern Sports
Fundamentals of Professional Team Sports . o0
1 Sports Management Practicals
Practicals
Management-Definition, Nature and
Concept
MAJOR-II Approaches to Management
4 100
Management
Practicals
Introduction To Mass Media
MINOR : :
Introduction to Mass Media Theories
: 4 100
Media :
3 Practicals
Practicals
Introduction to Open Source
ME- Open Source Ethics and Social Impact
4
Free and Open Source ] 2 50
Software Understanding Open Source Ecosystem
VOCATIONAL- .
Basic Principles of Camera - red
: converte
5 |Basics of Photography 1 (50) 0 25
Different Frames
Letters
AEC- 50
6 [Communication Skillsin| Data Interpretation 2
English

Essay




Semester — 11

Sr. No. Choice Based Credit System Credits

1 Major Courses- 4+4
1) Sports Human Resources and Leadership
i) Introduction to Sports Marketing

2 Minor Courses- 4
Introduction to Entertainment Industry

3 Multi-disciplinary Elective Course- 2
Handling Data Using Excel

4 Vocational Courses- 1
Introduction to Sports Psychology

5 Ability Enhancement Courses- 2
Communication Skills in English 11

6 Indian Knowledge System 1

7 Value Added Course 2




Sr Subject Subject Unit Title
o Code & Title Credit Total Marks
Human Resource Management Fundamentals
MAJOR-I
Sports Human Human Resources Essential
1 Resources and Practical
Leadership 4 100
Practical
Basics of Marketing
MAJOR-II Introduction to Sports Marketing
Introduction to
2 Sports Marketing ~ [Practical 4
Practical 100
Print ,Radio and Television
MINOR Films Gaming Animation and Events
3 Introduction to Practical 4
Entertainment Industry [Practical
100
Introduction to Excel
ME-
4 Handling Data  |Spreadsheet Charts 2
Using Excel 50
VOCATIONAL-  Basics Of Sports Psychology
5 | Introduction to Sports [Techniques -Practical 1 (50) Cog\S/erted 0
Psychology
AEC- Emails
Communication Skills —
6 |In English II Report Writing 2 50

Creative Writing




